
Kentucky St. (0-3,0-0 SIAC) -vs- CSUN (3-0,0-0 Big West)
1/10/2026 at Santa Barbara, CA (Rob Gym)

 
 

 
Kentucky St. (0-3,0-0 SIAC)

 
 
CSUN (3-0,0-0 Big West)

Site: Santa Barbara, CA (Rob Gym)
Date: 1/10/2026   Attendance: 40   Time: 4:29 pm   
Officials:

Set Scores 1 2 3
Kentucky St. (0) 10 10 21
CSUN (3) 25 25 25

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
9 Gray, Jamal 3 0 1 1 -1.000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 1 0.0
15 Ababio, Charles 3 9 6 19 .158 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 10.0
4 Herman, Jacob 3 2 0 3 .667 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.0
11 Moffitt, Jackson 3 3 0 6 .500 9 3 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 4.0
5 Patterson, Jamir 3 3 2 10 .100 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3.0
25 Wilmond, Jeramiah Miko 3 2 0 3 .667 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 2.0
3 Noteboom, Ryker 3 2 5 16 -.188 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 2.0
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
1 Coleman, D'Angelo 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0.0
7 Paja, Raider 2 1 0 1 1.000 8 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1.0
21 Finch, Jalen 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
8 Anestor, Aiden 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
6 Jones, Jailen 1 1 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0

Totals 33 23 14 60 .150 20 4 2 11 1 0 1 15 0 6 26.0

Set K E TA %
1 6 3 16 0.188
2 6 8 22 -0.091
3 11 3 22 0.364

23 14 60 .150

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
8 Karnezis, Chris 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
14 Finnegan, Niall 3 2 0 4 .500 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2.5
15 Eitan, Nir 3 3 0 4 .750 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 4.5
22 Pool-Harris, Braden 3 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0.0
23 Albers, Grayson 3 10 0 14 .714 0 0 2 3 0 1 0 3 0 0 12.5
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
10 Douphner, Owen 2 1 0 2 .500 14 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 1.5
7 Spencer, Logan 2 2 0 2 1.000 12 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 2.0
12 Serson, Boaz 2 3 2 7 .143 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3.0
21 Douphner, Noah 2 5 3 12 .167 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 2 0 1 6.0
2 Lucas, Jordan 2 6 0 6 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 6.0
9 Nhem, Shane 1 1 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0
5 Avila, Joao 1 2 0 2 1.000 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4.0
20 Favarim, Joao 1 1 0 4 .250 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0
13 Mendoza, Santiago 1 4 0 8 .500 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 4.0

Totals 32 40 5 66 .530 36 0 6 11 0 4 1 20 0 2 48.0

Set K E TA %
1 10 1 16 0.563
2 12 1 21 0.524
3 18 3 29 0.517

40 5 66 .530

1 2 3 Total
Tie scores 0 0 5 5
Lead changes 0 0 2 2



 
 


